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Matthew Adair

B.A. History
The Ohio State University

Business:
The Ohio State University
Center for Urban and Regional  
     Analysis
Program Coordinator
0126 Derby Hall 
154 North Oval Mall
Columbus, OH  43210-1361
(614) 292-5930
adair.64@osu.edu
(revised 04/22/15)

B.S. Sociology
Milligan College 

M.A. International & Comparative  
     Politics
Wright State University

Business:
Ohio Democratic Party
Finance Director
Ohio Senate Democratic Caucus

(revised 07/24/14)

Carrie Arblaster Stephanie Baker

B.A. History 
Cedarville University

Business:
Senator Chris Widener 
Legislative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Rm. 138
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-3780
stephanie.baker@ohiosenate.gov
(revised 04/22/15)

B.A. Political Science & History
Cedarville University

Business:
Ohio Senate
Majority Caucus
Policy Advisor
Statehouse, Rm. 002
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 644-6868
marcus.benjamin@ohiosenate.gov
(revised 04/22/15)

Marcus Benjamin

B.A. Political Science & Women, 
     Gender, and Sexuality Studies
The Ohio State University

Business:
Service Employees International  
     Union District 1199
Legislative Liaison
(revised 04/22/15)

Kelsey Bergfeld
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Emily Gillis

B.A. Political Science
University of Mount Union

Business:
Speaker Pro Tempore Matt Huffman
Senior Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 14th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-9624
Emily.gillis@ohiohouse.gov
(revised 10/21/13)

Steven Blalock

B.A. International Studies
Old Dominion University

M.A. Political Science 
Ohio University

Business:
Mershon Center for International 
     Security Studies
Program Coordinator
The Ohio State University
(614) 688-5944
Blalock.33@osu.edu

v(revised 10/02/15)

B.A. Economics & Religion
Ohio Wesleyan University

J.D.
Case Western Reserve  
     University School of Law

Business:
Senator Peggy B. Lehner
Legislative Aide
Ohio Senate
Statehouse, Rm. 042
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-4538
pj.brafford@ohiosenate.gov

PJ Brafford

B.A. Political Science
The Ohio State University

Business:
Manager of Public Affairs 
The Ohio Council of Retail Merchants
50 W. Broad St., Ste. 1111
Columbus, OH 43215
AlexB@ohioretailmerchants.com
(614) 221-7833 
(revised 11/17/16)

Alex Boehnke

B.A. Political Science
The Ohio State University

Anthony Guerrini
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B.A. Political Science & International  
     Studies
University of Evansville

Business:
Representative Margaret K. Conditt 
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 11th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-8550
felicia.kalan@ohiohouse.gov

Maggie (Hennegan) Greiner

B.S. Healthcare Administration 
M.B.A.
Bowling Green State University

Business:
The Health Collaborative 
Project Manager
2649 Erie Avenue, Second Floor
Cincinnati, OH  45208
mgreiner@gchc.org
(revised 10/21/13)

Felicia (Holland) Kalan

Nicholas Keller

B.A. Political Science 
The Ohio State University

J.D. 
The University of Akron  
     School of Law

Business:
Ohio Legislative Service Commission
Attorney
77 South High Street, 15th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 644-7774
nkeller@lsc.state.oh.us

Stephen Nielson

B.A. Political Science
Northern Kentucky University

Business: 
Byers, Minton & Associates, LLC
Director of Government Relations
107 South High Street, Suite 450
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 824-4508
stephen@byersminton.com
(revised 06/18/14)

B.A. Political Science 
Xavier University

M.S. International Commerce & Policy
Valparaiso University 

Business:
Minority Leader Tracy Maxwell Heard
Director of Minority Leader’s Office
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 14th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-8010
edward.johnson@ohiohouse.gov
(revised 02/13/14)

Edward Johnson
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Matt Overturf

B.A. Political Science
Wittenberg University

Business:
Deputy Budget Director
Majority Caucus
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 14th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(revised 10/21/13)

Emily Steiger

B.A. English
Colgate University

Bryan Stout

B.A. Political Science & M.A. Slavic  
     and Eastern European Studies 
The Ohio State University

M.A. Political Science
Ohio University

Andrew Smith

B.A. International Studies &  
     Criminology
The Ohio State University

M.A. National Security Studies 
California State University,  
     San Bernardino 

Business:
Strategic Insight Group, Ltd.
Program Manager
100 East Broad Street, Suite 1330
Columbus, OH  43215
strategicohio@gmail.com

(revised 06/18/14)

Alexandra Phillips

B.A. Economics & Spanish
John Carroll University

Business:
Immigration Paralegal
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
amphillips@vorys.com

Business:
Department of Medicaid
Legislative Liaison
50 West Town Street, Suite 400
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 752-5093
bryan.stout@medicaid.ohio.gov
(revised 04/22/15)
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Rohit Sudarshan

B.A. Political Science
Kenyon College

Andrew Vitaliti

B.A. Biology & International Studies
Cedarville University

Pursuing M.B.A. at The Ohio 
     State University

Krista West

B.A. Communication
Cedarville University

Business:
Representative Al Landis 
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 12th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-8035
krista.west@ohr.state.oh.us

Megan Wycuff

B.A. Broadcasting
Otterbein University

Business:
OGT/The Ohio Channel
Assistant Producer
Statehouse
3rd Floor, Senate Building
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 728-6892
mwycuff@ogtv.org

Business:
Representative Jay Hottinger
Legislative Aide
Ohio House of Representatives
77 South High Street, 12th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215
(614) 466-1482
andrew.vitaliti@ohiohouse.gov
(revised 08/02/13)


